
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1624 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2021 

AWARD OF SCHOLARSHIPS TO YOUNG ARTISTS (SYA) 

1624:   SHRI KAMAKHYA PRASAD TASA: 

Will the MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government is giving Award of Scholarships to Young Artists through Centre for
Cultural Resources and Training (CCRT);

(b) if so, the details of the objective and implementation thereof during the last three years;

(c) the quantum of funds allocated for the award of Scholarships to Young Artists during FY
2020-21; and

(d) number of young artists who have availed Awards during last three years?

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM 
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Ministry of Culture is implementing the scheme component of ‘Scholarships to Young
Artists in Different Cultural Fields (SYA)’ to grant Scholarship to Young Artists in different
cultural fields including traditional arts forms for undergoing advanced training in their
respective fields. Under this scheme component, a Scholarship of Rs. 5,000/- per month is
provided to selected Scholars for a period of 02 years in four equal six monthly installments.
The selected scholars should be in the age group of 18 years to 25 years and have been
undergoing training under any Guru or Institution for a minimum of 5 years. The Scholars
are selected on the basis of their performance in a personal interview / interaction before an
Expert Committee for Scholarship constituted by the Ministry.

(c) ‘Award of Scholarships to Young Artists in Different Cultural Fields’ is one of the three
scheme components of a scheme namely ‘Scheme of Scholarship and Fellowship for
Promotion of Art and Culture’. An amount of Rs. 15.83 crores has been allocated during the
FY 2020-21 for all the three components of the above said scheme including the scheme
component of ‘Award of Scholarships to Young Artists in Different Cultural Fields’.

(d) The number of young artists who have availed Award during the last three batch years i.e
2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19 is 312, 315 and 384 respectively.
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